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Corporate Profile

Unifi, Inc. is a multi-national manufacturing company that produces and sells recycled
and other processed yarns designed to meet customer specifications, and premium
value-added (“PVA™) yarns with enhanced performance characteristics. Unifi maintains
one of the textile industry’s most comprehensive polyester and nylon product
offerings. Unifi enhances demand for its products, and helps othersin creating a more
effective textile industry supply chain, through the devel opment and introduction of
branded yarns that provide unique performance, comfort and aesthetic advantages. In
addition to its flagship REPREV E® products — a family of eco-friendly yarns made
from recycled materials— key Unifi brandsinclude: SORBTEK®, REFLEXX®, aio® -
all-in-one performance yarns, SATURA®, AUGUSTA® A.M.Y.®, MYNX® UV, and
MICROVISTA®. Unifi'syarns are readily found in the products of major brandsin
the apparel, hosiery, automotive, home furnishings, industrial and other end-use
markets. To learn more about REPREVE®, visit www.unifi.com; to learn more about
REPREVE®, visit www.REPREVE.com.

Unifi isaglobal textile leader that will continue to benefit from:

e Growing apparel production in the regions covered by the NAFTA &
CAFTA-DR

e Shifting global consumer preferences toward synthetic

e Ongoing enhancement of product portfolio through the growth of higher margin
PVA (Premium

Vaue-Added) yarns driving higher margins and strong free cash flow

e Significant international opportunities, especialy in Asiaand South America,
leveraging strong financial position and international sales and marketing
capabilities

Unifi also employs arange of differentiating factors that provide for growth potential
with defensibility:

e PVA offerings

e Specialty and technica yarns
e |nnovation and technology

e Velocity to market

e Range of volume

e Diverse market segments

Unifi isthe only company offering the entire spectrum of polymer to yarn to
value-added solutions in polyester and nylon.
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Primary IR Contact

Sharon Roberts
Executive Assistant
Phone: 336.316.5505
E-mail:
sgrobert@unifi.com




Stock Performance
UFI (Common Stock)

Exchange NY SE (US Dollar)
Price $28.49

Change (%) = 0.27 (0.96%)
Volume 28,811

52 Week Low $24.82

Market Cap $519,142,729
Roalling EPS 1.82

PE Ratio 15.6538

Shares Outstanding 18,221,928
Data as of 06/22/17 4:02 p.m. ET

Recent Headlines & Events
05/04/17 - 8:48 am.

Kevin D. Hall Appointed Chief Executive Officer and

Member of the Board of Directors of Unifi, Inc.

04/26/17 - 7:01 am.

Unifi Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results

04/12/17 - 4:30 p.m.

Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Earnings Conference Call

SEC Filings
Filing Date
06/16/17
05/22/17
05/22/17
05/19/17
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There are currently no events scheduled.
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Ownership Summary

Shareholders

Holders
Institution 208
Mutual Fund 251
Insider * 10

*Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.
Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.

Langone (Kenneth G)

Impala Asset Management, LLC

Victory Capital Management Inc.

The Vanguard Group, Inc.

Pinnacle Associates Ltd.

RBC Global Asset Management (U.S.) Inc.
Walthausen & Co., LLC

State Street Global Advisors (US)

Powerad By EDGARDline

Vaue ($MM)
445.26
187.12

41.31

Shares Held
1,804,787
1,532,132
1,240,329
1,235,297

939,347
813,929
769,139
544,390
459,954
352,685

% OIS
9.9
8.4
6.8
6.8
5.2
4.5
4.2
3.0
25
1.9

% OIS
86.1
36.6

8.1

Share Change
99,365
2,888
25,000
46,100
376,808
56,579
-32,343
264,453
-27,932
18,125

Shares
15,694,166
6,659,529
1,483,946

Filing Date
03/31/17
03/31/17
05/09/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/31/17
03/3117
03/31/17
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