

Corporate Profile

Unifi, Inc. is a multi-national manufacturing company that produces and sells recycled and other processed yarns designed to meet customer specifications, and premium value-added ("PVA") yarns with enhanced performance characteristics. Unifi maintains one of the textile industry's most comprehensive polyester and nylon product offerings. Unifi enhances demand for its products, and helps others in creating a more effective textile industry supply chain, through the development and introduction of branded yarns that provide unique performance, comfort and aesthetic advantages. In addition to its flagship REPREVE® products – a family of eco-friendly yarns made from recycled materials – key Unifi brands include: SORBTEK®, REFLEXX®, aio® - all-in-one performance yarns, SATURA®, AUGUSTA® A.M.Y.®, MYNX® UV, and MICROVISTA®. Unifi's yarns are readily found in the products of major brands in the apparel, hosiery, automotive, home furnishings, industrial and other end-use markets. To learn more about REPREVE®, visit www.unifi.com; to learn more about REPREVE®, visit www.unifi.com; to learn more about REPREVE®, visit www.unifi.com; to learn more about REPREVE.com.

Primary IR Contact
Sharon Roberts

Executive Assistant **Phone:** 336.316.5505

E-mail:

sqrobert@unifi.com

Unifi is a global textile leader that will continue to benefit from:

- Growing apparel production in the regions covered by the NAFTA & CAFTA-DR
- Shifting global consumer preferences toward synthetic
- Ongoing enhancement of product portfolio through the growth of higher margin PVA (Premium

Value-Added) yarns driving higher margins and strong free cash flow

 Significant international opportunities, especially in Asia and South America, leveraging strong financial position and international sales and marketing capabilities

Unifi also employs a range of differentiating factors that provide for growth potential with defensibility:

- PVA offerings
- Specialty and technical yarns
- Innovation and technology
- · Velocity to market
- Range of volume
- Diverse market segments

Unifi is the only company offering the entire spectrum of polymer to yarn to value-added solutions in polyester and nylon.

Stock Performance

UFI (Common Stock)

Exchange NYSE (US Dollar)

Price \$28.49

Change (%) • 0.27 (0.96%)

Volume 28,811 52 Week Low \$24.82

Market Cap \$519,142,729

Rolling EPS 1.82

PE Ratio 15.6538

Shares Outstanding 18,221,928

Data as of 06/22/17 4:02 p.m. ET



Recent Headlines & Events

05/04/17 - 8:48 a.m.

<u>Kevin D. Hall Appointed Chief Executive Officer and</u> Member of the Board of Directors of Unifi, Inc.

04/26/17 - 7:01 a.m.

Unifi Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Results

04/11/17 - 4:30 p.m.

Third Quarter Fiscal 2017 Earnings Conference Call

There are currently no events scheduled.

SEC Filings

Filing Date	Form
06/16/17	<u>8-K/A</u>
05/22/17	<u>4</u>
05/22/17	<u>3</u>
05/19/17	<u>8-K/A</u>

Ownership Summary

Shareholders

	Holders	Value (\$MM)	% O/S	Shares
Institution	208	445.26	86.1	15,694,166
Mutual Fund	251	187.12	36.6	6,659,529
Insider *	10	41.31	8.1	1,483,946

^{*}Insider values reflect direct beneficial ownership.

Top Holders

	Shares Held	% O/S	Share Change	Filing Date
BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, N.A.	1,804,787	9.9	99,365	03/31/17
Dimensional Fund Advisors, L.P.	1,532,132	8.4	2,888	03/31/17
Langone (Kenneth G)	1,240,329	6.8	25,000	05/09/17
Impala Asset Management, LLC	1,235,297	6.8	46,100	03/31/17
Victory Capital Management Inc.	939,347	5.2	376,808	03/31/17
The Vanguard Group, Inc.	813,929	4.5	56,579	03/31/17
Pinnacle Associates Ltd.	769,139	4.2	-32,343	03/31/17
RBC Global Asset Management (U.S.) Inc.	544,390	3.0	264,453	03/31/17
Walthausen & Co., LLC	459,954	2.5	-27,932	03/31/17
State Street Global Advisors (US)	352,685	1.9	18,125	03/31/17

Powered By EDGAROnline

Replication or redistribution of EDGAR Online, Inc. content is expressly prohibited without the prior written consent of EDGAR Online, Inc. EDGAR Online, Inc. shall not be liable for any errors or delays in the content, or for any actions taken in reliance thereon.

Minimum 20 minutes delayed